

Detachment of Illinois Cook County Council

SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION 1st DIVISION Commander – James Hunter

April 29, 2024

Detachment Commander Detachment Senior Vice Commander 1st Division Officers (Legion, Aux. and SAL) 1st Division District Officers (Legion, Aux. and SAL) 1st Division Squadron Commanders

On Saturday June 1, 2024 the Sons of The American Legion from the 1st Division will meet at the home of George L Giles Post #87 - 5745 S State St, Chicago, IL 60621. The phone number to the post is (773) 363-2920 The meeting will start promptly at 9:00 am. Lunch will be served after the meeting.

The matter of this meeting will be of general information. Membership in our Division is the topic and to offer help to anyone that needs help with obtaining 100% membership in their respective Squadrons/Districts. This is the time to have a voice on how the 1st Division operates for the upcoming year.

Elections for Next Year

The 1st Division Sons of the American Legion, Cook County Council will have their Elections of officers on Saturday June 1, 2024. All those interested should attend. We will also consider non-elected positions.

Please notify all of your squadron and District members of this meeting. This meeting is open to all SAL members, as well as American Legion and Auxiliary are encouraged to attend, and will be welcomed at this meeting.

If you cannot attend, please contact Commander Hunter at (708) 567-9062 or by email at <u>jimmyqrb@comcast.net</u> or notify the Adjutant Sergio V. Senese Jr. at (773) 909-3072 or by email at <u>sergiosenese@hotmail.com</u> Remember please bring any membership cards that you have so they can be turned into the Detachment.

For God, Country and Veterans

Respectfully,

Sergio V. Senese Jr.

Sergio V. Senese Jr. Sons of the American Legion 1st Division Adjutant

